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ICNA Relief Canada is a part of global humanitarian relief 
and development efforts responding to human suffering in 
emergency and disaster situations around the world. In 
addition to our emergency relief efforts, resulting from 
natural or human-caused catastrophes, we also maintain 
long term aid and development programs.

Introduction
About Us

Our Vision
ICNA Relief Canada is committed to providing 
leadership in the empowerment of lives, the creation of 
meaningful opportunities, and strengthening the bonds 
that link all of humanity.

@icnareliefcan

www.icnareliefcanada.ca

info@icnareliefcanada.ca

1 - 6120 Montevideo Road
Mississauga, ON L5N 3W5

Our Mission
ICNA  Relief  Canada  is  committed  to  human  service  
through  the  effective  integration  of  resources  to  help  
people  in  need.  We  strive  to  provide  immediate  
response  in  times  of  disaster  and  to  implement  
programs  that  alleviate  human  suffering.
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Assalamu `Alaikum Wa Rahmatullah (Peace be 
with you and the Mercy of God):

ICNA Relief Canada is a department of ICNA 
Canada, driven by a vision to nurture an 
exemplary Muslim community – one dedicated 
to personal excellence in faith, worship, and 
morality, while actively contributing to the 
moral, social, and economic advancement of 
Canadian society as a whole. In alignment with 
this vision, ICNA Relief Canada remains 
steadfast in its commitment to empower those 
in need, both on local and global scales. We 
firmly believe that our modest endeavors can 
fortify the ties of humanity, especially during 
times when numerous communities face 
unparalleled social and economic challenges.

At ICNA Relief Canada, our mission is to provide 
hope and usher in positive transformations in 
the lives of marginalized individuals worldwide, 
regardless of their race, gender, ethnicity, 
socioeconomic class, geographical location, 
religion, cultural background, or political 
affiliation. Our motto, "No Borders, No 
Boundaries," embodies our dedication to 
spreading smiles by enhancing the quality of life 
and delivering services with utmost dignity.

In 2022, ICNA Relief Canada extended its reach 
to more people and communities than ever 
before, embarking on numerous community 
development projects. We collaborate closely 
with our international partners, who excel in 
efficiently delivering relief efforts to millions of 
underprivileged individuals globally, without any 
discrimination. Our slogan, "No Borders, No 
Boundaries," mirrors our resolute mission to 
foster positive change in every corner of the 
world.

Within Canada, ICNA Relief Canada's domestic 
programs encompass a broad spectrum of 
initiatives, including support for hospitals, 
settlement and refugee sponsorship, youth 
development, family counseling, senior support, 
funeral assistance, and much more. Our food 
banks have played a vital role in our mission to 
aid fellow Canadians in times of need. We 
remain dedicated to constructing further 
domestic projects in the years ahead to better 

serve our local communities.

We are committed to enhancing our nationwide 
service-based partnerships with mosques 
(Masjids) and local communities. Additionally, 
we are diligently redefining the organization 
structure of ICNA Relief Canada and its 
domestic programs, aiming to better serve local 
communities with a wider array of programs and 
services tailored to the needs of communities 
across Canada.

All our projects are rigorously monitored and 
audited by a team of devoted members and 
directors to ensure the highest standards of 
governance at ICNA Relief Canada. Our 
processes, procedures, and policies are not only 
in place but are also continuously reviewed to 
ensure that they are adhered to meticulously. 
ICNA Relief Canada is a community trust, and 
we firmly uphold principles of accountability 
and transparency when disbursing donated 
funds in accordance with prescribed guidelines.

We eagerly anticipate your continued support to 
sustain our relief projects. Your continued 
contributions to our noble causes are a beacon 
of hope for those in need.

With heartfelt gratitude, we thank you for your 
unwavering support.

Sincerely, 

ICNA Relief Canada
Management

Letter from ICNA Relief
Canada Management
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Our Initiatives
International programs

Our Initiatives
Domestic programs

Spent almost $1 million ensuring 
quality education for tens of 
thousands of children

Spent about $400,000 for 
projects in India

A temporary safe shelter for 
women experiencing abuse 

Maryam Home 
(Women’s Shelter)

Provided financial 
assistance to needy 
families in Canada

Domestic
Zakat & FitraServed over 49,702 

individuals (12,618 families) 
by spending over 
$700,000 through our 11 
food banks across Canada

Resource
Centres and
Food Banks

Settled 90 refugee 
families in Canada 
since 2016

Settlement
and Refugee
Sponsorship 

Provided professional 
counselling services by our 
professional counsellors 

Muslim Family
Services

Provided funeral & burial 
support to two families

Funeral Support

Engaged seniors in 
culturally welcoming and 
inclusive environments

Seniors’ Support

Raised awareness and 
guidance on how to 
become a foster parent

Foster Parenting
Supported local hospitals 
to improves their services 
and patients care 

Healthcare

Served hot meals to the 
homeless through 
different shelters

Feed the
Hungry

A program that helps our 
youth to enhance their 
leadership qualities

Youth Leadership
Development
Program

Helped 174 families to 
find their match for 
marriage 

Matrimonial
Support

Educational Relief Healthcare
Close over $400,000 
distributed in 10 countries 
before Eid-ul-Fitr

Disbursed over $122,317 and 
served over 100,000 people 
with fresh meat

Spent over $900,000 in 
response to disaster and 
emergency relief

Over 6,637 orphan children 
received support of about 
$2.4 Million in 15 countries

Spent over $700,000 to 
provide fresh sacrificial meat 
to over 1 Million needy people 
in 17 countries

Invested over $400,000 to ensure 
easy access to clean water for 
around 1.5 Million people

Disaster &
Emergency Relief

Zakatul Fitr

Sadaqa & Aqeeqa
Orphan Sponsorship
Program

Water for Life Global Zabiha
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Orphan
Sponsorship

TOTAL 
 $2,429,810.03

Water
for Life

TOTAL
 $434,600.00 

Pakistan
Rohingya
Syria
Uganda
Uyghur

 $266,229.00 
 $507,733.30 

 $81,191.02 
 $32,590.00 
 $108,674.01 

Nepal
Pakistan

 $13,750.00 
 $420,850.00 

Bangladesh
Bosnia
Bukino Faso
India
Iraq
Kenya
Lebanon
Pakistan
Palistine
Rohingya
Sierra Leone
Syria
Uganda
Uyghur
Yemen

 $67,200.00 
 $33,600.00 
 $39,600.00 
 $32,340.00 

 $6,960.03 
 $61,919.99 

 $34,800.00 
 $1,034,230.00 

 $173,999.99 
 $337,682.00 

 $55,440.00 
 $302,998.00 

 $40,240.00 
 $139,200.01 
 $69,600.01 

Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Bosnia
Iraq
Kashmir
Kenya
Lebanon
Nepal
Pakistan
Palistine
Rohingya
Sierra Leone
Somalia
Syria
Uganda
Uyghur
Yemen

 $100,325.00 
 $78,700.00 
 $2,800.00 
 $5,800.02 
 $8,600.00 

 $12,300.00 
 $9,399.99 

 $13,500.00 
 $159,660.00 
 $47,950.00 
 $23,810.00 

 $4,540.01 
 $52,879.99 

 $45,900.00 
 $5,200.00 

 $21,520.00 
 $136,250.00 

Bangladesh
Kenya
Nepal
Pakistan
Rohingya
Sierra Leone
Syria
Turkey
Uganda
Yemen

 $10,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 

 $150,000.00 
 $70,000.00 
 $15,000.00 

 $40,000.00 
 $40,000.00 
 $10,000.00 
 $39,999.99 

 $28,275.00 
 $53,257.80 
 $27,135.02 
 $13,650.00 

Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Kenya
Pakistan

INTERNATIONAL
PROGRAMS
TOTAL $5,803,878.63

Global
Zabiha

TOTAL
 $729,135.01 

Fitra/Fidya
/Kaffara

TOTAL
 $409,999.99

Sadaqa
/Aqeeqa

TOTAL
 $122,317.82 

Country-Wise
Disbursements

Pakistan
Palistine
Rohingya
Syria
Turkey
Uyghur
Yemen

 $300,000.00 
 $401,132.42 

 $20,000.00 
 $3,251.50 

 $100.01 
 $211,544.84 

 $59.99 

Disaster &
Emergency Relief

TOTAL
$936,088.76

Educational
Relief

TOTAL
 $996,417.33 

*Financial Details are Subject to Audit.

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 
(INTERNATIONAL AND DOMESTIC)

TOTAL $8,159,166.84

DOMESTIC
PROGRAMS
TOTAL   $773,419.21

Healthcare
Relief

TOTAL
 $390,560.00

Rohingya  $390,560.00 

Winter Relief TOTAL
 $23,179.70

Bangladesh
Nepal

 $9,679.70 
 $13,500.00 

Widow Home TOTAL
 $245,999.99 

Nepal
Syria
Turkey

 $60,000.00 
 $124,000.00 

 $61,999.99 

Ramadan food
baskets

TOTAL
 $647,725.00 

Bukino Faso
Bangladesh
Pakistan
India

 $5,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $617,280.00 

 $5,445.00 

Refugee Relief TOTAL
 $19,914.00 

Syria  $19,914.00 
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Total Revenue
$25,485,295.82

Percentage of Non-program 
& Program Expenses
 $9,079,934.61 

Disbursements
$25,485,295.82 

Fund Collections

Actual Collections
$13,615,240.82

In-Kind (Food Banks)

Financial
Summary

 $601,668.59 
Endowment Fund (5%)

 $920,767.77 
Non-Program Expense

 $773,419.21 
Domestic Programs

 $1,581,869.00 
In-Kind (Food Banks)

 $7,151,971.00 
International Programs 2021

 $14,455,600.25 
Allocations for 2022 Programs

 $12,033,371.82 

Fund
Collections

  $12,033,371.82 

47.22%

Allocations
in 2021

 $11,870,055.00 

46.58%

In-Kind
 $1,581,869.00 

6.21%

Programs
 $8,159,166.84 

89.86%

Fundraising
 $141,044.91 

1.55%

Management
$779,722.86 

8.59%

88.38%

11.62%  $1,581,869.00 

28.06%

56.72%

6.21%

3.03%

3.61%

2.36%
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PAKISTAN
FLOOD
RELIEF

W W W . I C N A R E L I E F C A N A D A . C A / P A K I S T A N
Pakistan Relief

Providing emergency relief to 
the affected people 



Disaster & 
Emergency Relief 

ICNA Relief Canada endeavours to respond 
as quickly and effectively as possible to 
major international emergency and disaster 
situations by providing humanitarian aid 
in essentials such as: food, clean drinking 
water, shelters, medical assistance, and 
educational resources. Over the years, ICNA 
Relief Canada has developed a reliable 
and growing network of local and regional 
NGOs (independent non-governmental 
organizations) who assist us in the delivery 
of our programs.

In 2022, ICNA Relief Canada spent over 
$900K+ dollars for emergency relief. Our 
reliable local partners provided emergency 
relief for the Uyghur and Rohingya people, 
as well as people from Bangladesh, 
Pakistan, and Nepal.

Country Disbursement

Pakistan  $300,000.00 

Palestine  $401,132.42 

Rohingya  $20,000.00 

Syria  $3,251.50 

Turkey  $100.01 

Uyghur  $211,544.84 

Yemen  $59.99 

Total  $936,088.76 

International International 
ProgramsPrograms
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WATER
FOR LIFE
Sponsor a
water project

Water is scarce for
1 billion people

W W W . I C N A R E L I E F C A N A D A . C A / W A T E R - F O R - L I F E

T H E  B E S T  F O R M  O F  C H A R I T Y
I S  G I V I N G  W A T E R  T O  D R I N K

Muhammad     



Educational Relief

A good educational system is paramount to a 

nation’s success. ICNA Relief Canada continued 

investing in education, school building, and 

infrastructure improvement to ensure sustainable 

community development.

This is in addition to educational programs that 

ICNA Relief Canada supports for orphan children 

under our Orphan Sponsorship Program (OSP) in 

over 10 countries. In 2022, ICNA Relief Canada 

spent around $1 million for educational support 

and relief initiatives in Pakistan and Sierra Leone, 

and for Uyghur refugees. The projects included 

construction, renovation and/or expansion of 

primary schools, post-secondary education 

scholarships, skill enhancement programs, 

provision of school supplies such as desks, 

uniforms, and other financial support for schools. 

We are serving the poorest children and adults 

from rural and slum areas. Many of the most 

destitute people benefitting from our educational 

projects live in regions and countries suffering 

from abject poverty, war, or natural disasters. We 

run three childcare homes for Rohingya children 

in Bangladesh providing quality education, 

midday meals, and all necessary school supplies 

as well as school uniforms.

Country Disbursement

Pakistan  $266,229.00 

Rohingya  $507,733.30 

Syria  $81,191.02 

Uganda  $32,590.00 

Uyghur  $108,674.01 

Total  $996,417.33 

Healthcare

ICNA Relief Canada provides many healthcare 

facilities and services worldwide. We help build 

hospitals, sponsor hospital operations, help set 

up emergency medical clinics in disaster zones, 

and more. In 2022, ICNA Relief Canada invested 

$390,560 in Rohingya.

Country Disbursement

Rohingya  $390,560.00 

Total  $390,560.00 
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SPONSOR
   ORPHAN
For as low as $1/day

It is estimated that 140 million 
children worldwide are orphans

W W W . I C N A R E L I E F C A N A D A . C A / O R P H A N - S P O N S O R S H I P

 AN

Orphan Sponsorship
Program



Orphan Sponsorship 
Program

ICNA Relief Canada’s largest and most popular 

initiative, the Orphan Sponsorship Program 

(OSP), invested about 2.4 million dollars in 15 

different countries for the support of over 6,637 

orphans in 2022.

Country Disbursement

Bangladesh  $67,200.00 

Bosnia  $33,600.00 

Bukino Faso  $39,600.00 

India  $32,340.00 

Iraq  $6,960.03 

Kenya  $61,919.99 

Lebanon  $34,800.00 

Pakistan  $1,034,230.00 

Palistine  $173,999.99 

Rohingya  $337,682.00 

Sierra Leone  $55,440.00 

Syria  $302,998.00 

Uganda  $40,240.00 

Uyghur  $139,200.01 

Yemen  $69,600.01 

Total  $2,429,810.03 

Water for Life

ICNA Relief Canada realizes the importance 

of clean and safe water in helping to build and 

maintain healthy and prosperous communities 

in the developing world. In 2022, ICNA Relief 

Canada invested over $400,000 on various water 

projects in Uganda, Pakistan, and Nepal that help 

over 1.5 million people to access clean water and 

healthy sanitation facilities every day.   

Country Disbursement

Nepal  $13,750.00 

Pakistan  $420,850.00 

Total  $434,600.00 
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ZAKAT
CHANGE

FOR

Help us change
lives this Ramadan

Donate Zakat, Sadaqa, Fitra, Fidya,
Kaffara & General Donation

W W W . I C N A R E L I E F C A N A D A . C A / D O N A T E

F I T R A  $ 1 0 / P E R S O N
F I D Y A  &  K A F F A R A  $ 1 0 / D A Y

*starting from

Zakat for
Change

1 – 6120 Montevideo Road
Mississauga, ON, L5N 3W5

Tel: (905) 997-8777
Toll-Free: 1 (844) 997-8777 /ICNAReliefCAN

info@icnareliefcanada.ca



Sadaqa & Aqeeqa

Additionally, ICNA Relief Canada spent over 

$120,000 for Sadaqa & Aqeeqa that benefitted 

an estimated over 100,000 needy people in 2022.

Country Disbursement

Afghanistan  $28,275.00 

Bangladesh  $53,257.80 

Kenya  $27,135.02 

Pakistan  $13,650.00 

Total  $122,317.82 

Zakat-ul-Fitr (Fitra)

We pay Zakat-ul-Fitr at the end of Ramadan as a 

token of thankfulness to Allah for having enabled 

us to observe fasts and help the poor and needy, 

so that everyone can happily celebrate Eid 

together. ICNA Relief Canada’s Zakat-ul-Fitr 

project ensures that your Zakat-ul-Fitr reaches 

the deserving people before the Eid prayer. In 

2022, ICNA Relief Canada disbursed $409,999.99  

for  Zakat-ul-Fitr in 10 countries.

Country Disbursement

Bangladesh  $10,000.00 

Kenya  $20,000.00 

Nepal  $15,000.00 

Pakistan  $150,000.00 

Rohingya  $70,000.00 

Sierra Leone  $15,000.00 

Syria  $40,000.00 

Turkey  $40,000.00 

Uganda  $10,000.00 

Yemen  $39,999.99 

Total  $409,999.99 

Global Zabiha / Udhiya 
/ Qurbani

We provide a vital and very convenient service to 

Canadian donors who wish that their sacrificial 

meat be of benefit to the less privileged. On 

behalf of those donors, ICNA Relief Canada 

arranges animal sacrifices in different countries 

through its Global Zabiha Program and Sadaqa 

& Aqeeqa project. We make sure that our local 

partners distribute the sacrificial fresh meat to 

those who rarely have the opportunity to get 

meat or protein in their daily meals. In 2022, 

ICNA Relief Canada spent over $700,000 for 

Global Zabiha, an initiative that benefitted over 

1 million needy people in 16 countries with the 

enjoyment of fresh meat on Eid-ul-Adha.

Country Disbursement

Afghanistan  $100,325.00 

Bangladesh  $78,700.00 

Bosnia  $2,800.00 

Iraq  $5,800.02 

Kashmir  $8,600.00 

Kenya  $12,300.00 

Lebanon  $9,399.99 

Nepal  $13,500.00 

Pakistan  $159,660.00 

Palistine  $47,950.00 

Rohingya  $23,810.00 

Sierra Leone  $4,540.01 

Somalia  $52,879.99 

Syria  $45,900.00 

Uganda  $5,200.00 

Uyghur  $21,520.00 

Yemen  $136,250.00 

Total  $729,135.01 
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Maryam Home 
(Women’s
Shelter)

Domestic
Zakat

Program

Food
Bank

Settlement
and Refugee
Sponsorship

Muslim
Family

Services

Funeral
Support

Seniors’
Support

Foster
Parenting

Healthcare

Feed the
Hungry

Emergency
Relief

Youth
Program

Matrimonial
Services

Each resource centre aims to provide 
the following 13 programs:

Domestic
Programs

ICNA Relief Canada 
operates resource centres 
in 11 cities across Canada

Food Bank

The food bank is the main component of all of ICNA Relief 
Canada’s eleven resource centers that are; always inclusive, 
open to all, ensure quality services, maintain recipients’ 
dignity, and provide halal food hampers along with other basic 
supplies to the families in need every month. In 2022, ICNA 
Relief Canada’s nine food banks served 49,702 individuals 
(12,618 families) across Canada by providing them monthly 
halal food hampers, basic supplies, winter clothes, back to 
school hampers, and special Ramadan and Eid hampers. Over 
$1.5 million was received for the food banks in 2022.

ICNA Relief Canada’s food banks collaborate with the 
mainstream food banks by running food drives for them 
and receiving food supplies from them regularly, as needed. 
ICNA Relief Canada’s food bank in Mississauga is supported 
by the Mississauga Food Bank, the Thorncliffe Food Bank is 
supported by The Daily Bread, and the Sadaqa Food Bank, 
Ottawa is supported by the Ottawa Food Bank. Our food bank 
in Brantford supports local food banks and shelters such as the 
Six Nations Food Bank and Brantford Food Banks. Additionally, 
our food banks are regularly supported by many corporations 
and community organizations.
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Muslim Family 
(Counselling) Services

In 2022, 127 people have received free counseling services 
by the professional counsellors under this initiative for 
their emotional and psychological wellbeing as well as for 
their family and youth issues.

Seniors’ Support

Aging can create many challenges for our seniors, some of 
which increase their susceptibility to depression and other 
illnesses. Lack of attention and access to opportunities for 
healthy socialization can worsen many adverse situations 
for the elderly. ICNA Relief Canada’s seniors’ support 
program aims to engage seniors in culturally inviting and 
inclusive environments. Virtual and in-person sessions 
such as social networking, tours, computer classes, skill 
programs, monthly info sessions, exercise, and games 
were organized in 2022 by our resource centres for the 
seniors in partnership with different agencies.

Foster Parenting

Foster parenting is a model whereby trained foster parents 
provide temporary care to children in safe, nurturing, 
and healthy family environments when the children’s 
own families are unable to do so for various reasons. 

ICNA Relief Canada’s foster parenting initiative connects 
families interested in becoming foster parents with their 
local Children’s Aid Society (CAS). ICNA Relief Canada 
also organizes seminars, workshops, khutbahs, and 
presentations in raising awareness and provides guidance 
on how to become a foster parent, especially within the 
Muslim community. In 2022, ICNA Relief Canada provided 
necessary information to the community on a regular 
basis and organized awareness seminars in different cities 
as part of this project.

Domestic Zakat Program

Each year, ICNA Relief Canada receives countless 
applications for financial assistance from needy Muslim 
Canadians. After a careful assessment, ICNA Relief Canada 
provides a reasonable and dignified one-time amount of 
monetary relief from its Zakat fund to the applicants with 
greatest need to alleviate their financial burden.

Youth Programs

Youth Leadership Development Program (YLDP): Each 
summer, the YLDP helps impart valuable skills to high 
school students through a creative “learning while doing” 
approach. The program consists of seminars and exciting 
field projects in personal development, organization, 
communication, community activism, and social skills.
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Womens’ Shelter
(Maryam Home)

In 2015, ICNA Relief Canada purchased a property in a stable 
and secure Mississauga middle-class neighborhood to 
create a space for women fleeing abusive relationships and 
looking for a safe living environment. Maryam Home aims to 
welcome all women needing shelter and seeks to primarily 
help single Muslim women from the Greater Toronto 
Area who find themselves in abusive and/or threatening 
situations. This temporary residence will serve halal food 
and provide its female residents with a variety of culturally 
compatible counselling and spiritual wellness services. 
Qualified caregivers and staff will help them return to living 
normal, respected, and dignified lives. Due to zoning issues, 
ICNA Relief Canada is in the process of relocating Maryam 
Home. Until then, Maryam Home is hosting different 
programs for women, youth and seniors to continue to 
empower them in a safe space.

Settlement and Refugee 
Sponsorship (SRS) Program

In October 2015, ICNA Relief Canada launched its “Settlement 
& Refugee Sponsorship” program, also known as SRS, 
aiming to bring one hundred refugee families to Canada. 
Alhamdulillah, 90 refugee families (281 individuals) from 3 
different ethnic backgrounds (Syrians, Iraqi and Rohingya) 
have safely arrived in Canada in the last seven years (2016-
2022) through this initiative. In 2022, one family came to 
Canada and settled in Windsor, ON. 

Year  of Families # of People

2016 32 90

2017 15 56

2018 20 72

2019 17 52

2020 3 9

2021 2 2

2022 1 6

Total 90 287

This is a national program. Thus, our families settled in 16 
different cities across Canada: 
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City # of families # of people

Brampton 2 11

Brantford 8 26

Calgary 13 31

Chatham 3 21

Edmonton* 0

Kitchener 11 27

Markham 1 4

Milton 25 39

Mississauga 10 45

Oakville 4 31

Saskatoon* 1 5

Scarborough 5 19

St Catharines 1 11

Toronto 1 3

Waterloo 2 6

Windsor 3 8

Total 90 287

*A family first arrived in Saskatoon then moved to Edmonton

ICNA Relief Canada could not have achieved this without our 
sponsoring groups, group leaders, donors, and volunteers 
and their continued generosity, support, and trust. With the 

support of our generous and dedicated local sponsoring 
groups, ICNA Relief Canada provided full settlement and 
financial support to each of these families for at least for one 
year starting from the day they arrived in Canada. 

Healthcare

Through this program, ICNA Relief Canada has pledged to 
support initiatives by local communities to help our Canadian 
hospitals. 

Feed the Hungry

In addition to our eleven food banks that provide staple food 
for the needy, through our “Feed the Hungry” program, ICNA 
Relief Canada provides healthy and hot cooked meals to 
homeless people through different shelters and community 
partners. 
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International Visits

Turkey

Pakistan

Bangladesh
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SUPPORT
OUR FOOD
BANKS

W W W . I C N A R E L I E F C A N A D A . C A / F O O D - B A N K S

Our Locations

Serving over 1 million Canadians 
every year through our 12 food banks 
in different cities across Canada

Calgary  
Edmonton 

Greater Hamilton Area 
Milton

Mississauga 
Montreal 
Ottawa 

Scarborough 

St.John's
Surrey 

Thorncliffe 
Winnipeg

Food Banks



CALGARY
Unit 4, 4101 - 19 Street NE, 
Calgary, AB T2E 6X8
403-457-4266
calgaryfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

EDMONTON
3442-93 Street NW
T6E 6A4
780-988-2239
edmontonfb@icnareliefcanada.ca MONTREAL

Centre Al Tawhid, 5590 Rue 
Jean-Talon Est, Saint Leonard, 
QC H1S 1M2
514-223-2353
montrealfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

WINNIPEG
1B-282 St. Anne's Rd.,
R2M 3A7
204-306-6370
winnipegfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

SURREY
208-7750-128th Street, Surrey, 
BC V3W 0R6
778-578-3080
surreyfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

GREATER HAMILTON 
AREA
31 Mavin St, Brantford ON 
N3T 6R3
289-780-8901
hamiltonfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

MILTON
8069 Esquesing Line
L9T 5C8
905-878-3292
miltonfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

OTTAWA
34-174 Colonnade Road, 
Nepean, ON K2E 7J5
613-225-0909
sadaqafb@icnareliefcanada.ca

SCARBOROUGH
156 Shorting Rd
M1S 3S6
416-801-4249
scarboroughfb@icnareliefcanada.ca

THORNCLIFFE
5B-1 Leaside Park Dr
M4H 1R1
647-428-9755
thorncliffefb@icnareliefcanada.ca

MISSISSAUGA
4-6120 Montevideo Rd
L5N 3W5
905-858-1067
mississaugafb@icnareliefcanada.ca

British
Columbia

Alberta

Quebec

ST JOHN
10 Paton Street, St. John's, NL 
A1B 3E7
709-728-8778
icna.newfoundland@gmail.com

Newfoundland
& Labrador

Ontario Manitoba

Our Locations

HEAD OFFICE
Tel.: 905-997-8777
Toll Free: 1.844.997.8777 
info@icnareliefcanada.ca
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Tel: (905) 997-8777
Toll-Free: 1 (844) 997-8777 /ICNAReliefCAN
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